



U.T. Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu

संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली और दमण एवं दिव

Department of Tourism / पर्यटन विभाग

Vidhyut Bhavan / विद्युत भवन

Kachigam, Daman / कचीगाम, दमण- 396 215

☎ 0260 2250002 | ✉ tourism-dmn-dd@ddd.gov.in



No: 5/242/DOT/GOKART/2023-24/93

Date: 19/02/2023

**शुद्धिपत्र 1 / CORRIGENDUM I**

Ref RFP No: 5/242/DOT/GOKART/2023-24/63 dated: 07/02/2023

In reference to the दमन में गो कार्टिंग सुविधा के विकास, संचालन और प्रबंधन के लिए एजेंसी के चयन के लिए प्रस्ताव के लिए अनुरोध (आर.एफ.पी) / Request for Proposal (RFP) for Selection of Agency for Development, Operation & Management of Go Karting Facility in Daman; the bidder shall consider the following amendments in the tender:

Sr No	Clause No	Existing Clause		Amended Clause	
1	SECTION 1 INTRODUCTI ON 1.1. Backg round 1.1.1 [Table]	License period	The license period for the project shall for a period for Five (05) Years which may be extended by another Two (02) years as per the decision of the authority and shall exclude the period of development of project facilities i.e. for 4 months.	License period	The license period for the project shall for a period for <b>Seven (07) Years which may be extended by another Three (03) years</b> as per the decision of the authority and shall exclude the period of development of project facilities i.e. for 4 months.
2	SECTION 1 INTRODUCTI ON 1.1. Backg round 1.1.3	All the infrastructure components are to be constructed as temporary structures except for Go karting track. The developer shall construct and develop the facility within 4 months from the date of possession of the site. The selected bidder shall have to develop, operate and maintain the facility for the entire concession period of Five (05) extendable by Two (02) years from the date of issue of Possession Letter of land to the Selected Bidder. The selected bidder shall also invest in all kind of equipment's required for the proposed development such as Go Karts, gaming zone and	All the infrastructure components are to be constructed as temporary structures except for Go karting track. The developer shall construct and develop the facility within 4 months from the date of possession of the site. The selected bidder shall have to develop, operate and maintain the facility for the entire concession period of <b>Seven (07) Years which may be extended by another Three (03) years</b> from the date of issue of Possession Letter of land to the Selected Bidder. The selected bidder shall also invest in all kind of equipment's required for the proposed development such as Go Karts, gaming zone and related		

	related infrastructure. For development of any other facilities over and above the Mandatory components, the developer shall have to take prior permission of DoT. The responsibility of marketing the project and consequent business/revenue risks will be borne by the Private Developer.	infrastructure. For development of any other facilities over and above the Mandatory components, the developer shall have to take prior permission of DoT. The responsibility of marketing the project and consequent business/revenue risks will be borne by the Private Developer.
--	--	--

**सभी आवेदकों से अनुरोध है कि कृपया उपरोक्त बातों को नोट कर लें और तदनुसार अपने प्रस्ताव प्रस्तुत करें। / ALL APPLICANTS ARE REQUESTED TO KINDLY NOTE THE ABOVE AND SUBMIT THEIR PROPOSALS ACCORDINGLY.**

**Sd/-  
निदेशक (पर्यटन)/  
Director (Tourism),  
DNH & DD**